

BID TABULATION  
PARKING LOT 2 RECONSTRUCTION  
CITY OF HOWELL  
LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Wednesday, September 7, 2016  
HRC Job # 20140408

**Springline Excavating LLC**  
10560 Grand River Ave  
Detroit, MI 48204 | (313) 491-6688

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Mobilization, Max 10%	1 LS	\$98,900.00	\$98,900.00
2. Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	5 Ea	\$60.00	\$300.00
3. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4 Ea	\$100.00	\$400.00
4. Dr Structure, Rem	2 Ea	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
5. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	480 Ft	\$22.00	\$10,560.00
6. Curb and Gutter, Rem	171 Ft	\$14.00	\$2,394.00
7. Pavt, Rem	211 Syd	\$9.00	\$1,899.00
8. Sidewalk, Rem	136 Syd	\$9.00	\$1,224.00
9. Site Preparation and Grading, Special	1 LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
10. Subgrade Undercutting, 1 x 3, Special	500 Cyd	\$46.00	\$23,000.00
11. Geogrid, Special	1,200 Syd	\$4.00	\$4,800.00
12. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9 Ea	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
13. Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Special	286 Syd	\$9.00	\$2,574.00
14. Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Special	4,175 Syd	\$14.00	\$58,450.00
15. Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	14 Ft	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
16. Sewer, Cl IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	96 Ft	\$80.00	\$7,680.00
17. Sewer, Cl IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	129 Ft	\$100.00	\$12,900.00
18. Sewer, Cl IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	158 Ft	\$140.00	\$22,120.00
19. Trench Undercut and Backfill	100 Cyd	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
20. Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	397 Ft	\$4.00	\$1,588.00
21. Roof Conductor, Special	5 Ea	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
22. Roof Conductor, PVC, 6 inch, Special	263 Ft	\$40.00	\$10,520.00
23. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4 Ea	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
24. Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	0.4 Ft	\$600.00	\$240.00
25. Dr Structure Cover, Type D	2 Ea	\$450.00	\$900.00
26. Dr Structure Cover, Type B	6 Ea	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
27. Dr Structure Cover, Type G	3 Ea	\$300.00	\$900.00
28. Dr Structure Cover, Type K	2 Ea	\$550.00	\$1,100.00

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
29. Sanitary Cleanout Cover, Special	2 Ea	\$140.00	\$280.00
30. Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3 Ea	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
31. Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	3 Ea	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00
32. Dr Structure, 84 inch dia	2 Ea	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
33. Weir Vault Structure, Special	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
34. Sewer Tap, 4 inch	1 Ea	\$300.00	\$300.00
35. Sewer Bulkhead, 4 inch	1 Ea	\$300.00	\$300.00
36. Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1 Ea	\$350.00	\$350.00
37. HDPE, Perforated, 6 inch, Special	180 Ft	\$38.00	\$6,840.00
38. HMA Surface, Rem	3,165 Syd	\$7.00	\$22,155.00
39. HMA, 13A	355 Ton	\$105.00	\$37,275.00
40. HMA, 3C	592 Ton	\$100.00	\$59,200.00
41. Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	250 Syd	\$60.00	\$15,000.00
42. Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	43 Syd	\$61.50	\$2,644.50
43. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	55 Ea	\$10.00	\$550.00
44. Joint, Contraction, Cp	250 Ft	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
45. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C2	317 Ft	\$20.50	\$6,498.50
46. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Island, Special	450 Ft	\$20.50	\$9,225.00
47. Curb, Conc, Det E2, Special	102 Ft	\$28.00	\$2,856.00
48. Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	158 Ft	\$30.00	\$4,740.00
49. Detectable Warning Surface	8 Ft	\$45.00	\$360.00
50. Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Special	125 Sft	\$7.50	\$937.50
51. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Special	828 Sft	\$4.50	\$3,726.00
52. Post, Steel, 3 lb	60 Ft	\$6.00	\$360.00
53. Sign, Type IIIA	9 Sft	\$25.00	\$225.00
54. Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Accessible Symbol	3 Ea	\$100.00	\$300.00
55. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks & Lots, 4 inch, Blue	250 Ft	\$2.00	\$500.00
56. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks & Lots, 4 inch, White	1,600 Ft	\$2.00	\$3,200.00
57. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Furn	8 Ea	\$85.00	\$680.00

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
58. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Oper	8 Ea	\$1.00	\$8.00
59. Minor Traf Devices	1 LS	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
60. Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	50 Ea	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
61. Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	50 Ea	\$1.00	\$50.00
62. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	300 Sft	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
63. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	300 Sft	\$1.00	\$300.00
64. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	20 Sft	\$8.00	\$160.00
65. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	20 Sft	\$1.00	\$20.00
66. Riprap, Plain, Special	12 Syd	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
67. Cobblestone, Special	21 Syd	\$125.00	\$2,625.00
68. Greenbelt Restoration, Special	646 Syd	\$20.00	\$12,920.00
69. Malus 'Spring Snow', 4 inch, Special	7 Ea	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
70. Malus 'Prarie Rose', 4 inch, Special	7 Ea	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
71. Panicum Virgatum 'Cloud Nine', 1 gal., Special	40 Ea	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
72. Pervskia Atriplicifolia 'Little Spire', 1 gal., Special	80 Ea	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
73. Stella D'oro Daylily, 1 gal., Special	120 Ea	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
74. Pennisetum A. 'Little Bunny', 1 gal., Special	120 Ea	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
75. Fudbeckia F. 'Goldstrum', 1 gal., Special	120 Ea	\$70.00	\$8,400.00
76. Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulch, Special	25 Cyd	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
77. Plant Mix, Special	45 Cyd	\$120.00	\$5,400.00
78. Conc Parking Bumper, 8 ft, Special	28 Ea	\$110.00	\$3,080.00
79. Conc Parking Bumper, Salvage, Special	20 Ea	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
80. Bollard, Steel, 8 inch, Special	6 Ea	\$620.00	\$3,720.00
81. Audio Video Route Survey, Special	1 LS	\$900.00	\$900.00
82. Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 4 inch	1,170 Ft	\$8.00	\$9,360.00
83. Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 2 1/2 inch	35 Ft	\$6.00	\$210.00
84. Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 2 inch	445 Ft	\$4.00	\$1,780.00
85. Conduit, Galv Steel, 4 inch	110 Ft	\$35.00	\$3,850.00
86. Conduit, Galv Steel, 2 1/2 inch	10 Ft	\$57.00	\$570.00
87. Compactor Area Electrical, Special	1 LS	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00
88. Utility Elec, Special	1 Dlr	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
89. Detail 212 & 214 Electrical Work, Special	1 LS	\$10,420.00	\$10,420.00
90. Detail 216 Electrical Work, Special	1 LS	\$10,290.00	\$10,290.00
91. Detail 218 Electrical Work, Special	1 LS	\$12,130.00	\$12,130.00
92. Demolition Detail Dumpster Electrical Work, Special	1 LS	\$1,252.00	\$1,252.00
93. Demolition Detail 204 Electrical Work, Special	1 LS	\$1,252.00	\$1,252.00
94. Demolition Detail 208 Electrical Work, Special	1 LS	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00
95. Demolition Detail 210 Electrical Work, Special	1 LS	\$1,252.00	\$1,252.00
96. Demolition Detail 212 Electrical Work, Special	1 LS	\$1,252.00	\$1,252.00
97. Demolition Detail 214 Electrical Work, Special	1 LS	\$1,252.00	\$1,252.00
98. Demolition Detail 216 Electrical Work, Special	1 LS	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
99. Demolition Detail 218 Electrical Work, Special	1 LS	\$1,252.00	\$1,252.00
100. Retaining Wall Rehabilitation, Special	1 LS	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00
101. Concrete Retaining Wall, Special	1 LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
102. Dumpster Enclosure, Special	1 LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
103. Aluminum Rail Fence, Special	208 Ft	\$58.00	\$12,064.00
104. Structures, Rem	1 LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
105. Water and Cultivating, First Season, Min \$6,000	1 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
106. Water and Cultivating, First Season, Min \$3,000	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
107. Conc, Low Temperature Protection	131 Cyd	\$35.00	\$4,585.00

**Total Amount of Bid**

**\$989,935.50**

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 105 W. Grand River Ave.  
 Howell, MI 48843